CITY OF SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA

Office of the City Clerk
200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, California 95113
Telephone (408) 535-1260
FAX (408) 292-6207

City Clerk

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)
CITY OF SAN JOSE)

I, Lee Price, City Clerk & Ex-Officio Clerk of the Council of and for the City of San
José, in said County of Santa Clara, and State of California, do hereby certify that
“Ordinance No. 28675, the original copy of which is attached hereto, was adopted on
the 1st day December, 2009, by the following vote:

AYES: CAMPOS, CHIRCO, CHU, CONSTANT, HERRERA, KALRA,
LICCARDO, NGUYEN, OLIVERIO, PYLE; REED.

NOES: NONE.

ABSENT: NONE.

DISQUALIFIED: NONE.
VACANT: NONE.
Said ordinance is effective as of December 1, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and afflxed the corporate seal
of the City of San José, this 17th day of December 2009. ~ .

(SEAL)

LEE PRICE, MMC
CITY CLERK & EX-OFFICIO
CLERK OF THE CITY COUNCIL

/smd




RD:KMM:RPH  ORD NO 28675
112/01/2009, #2.12(b)

ORDINANCE NO. 28675

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SAN JOSE AMENDING ORDINANCE
NO. 28593 TO APPROPRIATE MONEYS IN THE CONSTRUCTION AND
CONVEYANCE TAX FUND: CITY-WIDE PARKS PURPOSES FOR THE
CAPITAL MAINTENANCE PROJECTS; AND PROVIDING THAT THIS
ORDINANCE SHALL BECOME EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY UPON
ADOPTION

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN JOSE:

SECTION 1. Section 12.12 of Ordinance No. 28593 is hereby amended to read as fully
set forth on EXHIBIT “A,” entitied “AMENDMENTS TO ORD. 28593,” which is attached

hereto and incorporated herein as though fully set forth in this Section of this Ordinance.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall become effective immediately upon adoption, pursuant
to Section 605(c) of the Charter of the City of San Jose.

ADOPTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHARTER SECTIONS 605(c) and 1208 this 1% day
of December 2009, by the following vote:

AYES: CAMPOS, CHIRCO, CHU, CONSTANT, HERRERA,
KALRA, LICCARDO, NGUYEN, OLIVERIO, PYLE; REED.

NOES: NONE.

ABSENT: NONE.

DISQUALIFIED: NONE.

CHUCK REED &
Mayor

LEE PRICE, MMC
City Clerk

T-18066\ 611040




2009-2010 APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE

EXHIBIT A

AMENDMENTS TO ORD.

SECTION ITEM CURRENT
NO NO APPROPRIATION 25675
12.12 Construction and Conveyance Tax Fund: City-wide Parks Purposes

Each of the following sums of money is hereby appropriated from the Construction Tax and Property Conveyance Tax Fund for parks and

TRAIL: Willow Glen Spur Acquisition

Happy Hollow East Side Improvements

Happy Hollow Park and Zoo Phase |l Renavations
Kelley Park East Picnic Grounds and Restroom
Strategic Capital Replacement and Maintenance Needs
City-wide Facilities Infastructure kenovation
TRAIL: Thompson Creek Easement

Monterey Highway Soccer Complex

Community Sports Fields Feasibility Study

Alum Rock Park New Entrance Restroom

Alum Rock Park Security Improvements

TRAIL: Albertson Parkway

TRAIL: Milestone Maﬂfers

Registration and E-Commerce System Fixtures, Furnishings and
Equipment

Family Camp Survey
Brownfields Assessment Project

Reserve: Vietnamese American Community Center

1,165,000

1,200,000

1,273,000

230,000

233,000

95,000

12,000

11,000

629,000

66,000

9,000

45,000




2009-2010 APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE

EXHIBIT A

AMENDMENTS TO ORD.

SECTION ITEM CURRENT
NO NO APPROPRIATION 286 Vi
1212 Construction and Conveyance Tax Fund: City-wide Parks Purposes

Each of the following sums of money is hereby appropriated from the Construction Tax and Property Conveyance Tax Fund for parks and

TRAIL: Call Boxes

Vietnamese Cultural Heritage Garden

Grace Baptist Lease

TRAIL: Penitencia Creek and King Road Crossing

Reserve: Calpine Open Space

Happy Hollow Park and Zoo Minor Renovations

Alum Rock Park Service Yard Fixtures, Fumishings and Equipment

Alum Rock Park Water Line Relocation

Capital Maintenance Projects

Happy Hollow Park and Zoo/KelIey Park Miscellaneous
Improvements

City-Wide Skateboard Park Development

Miyuki Dog Park

Overfelt Garden Imrigation Renovations

Regional Park Call Boxes

Environmental Mitigation Maintenance and Monitoring

Los Lagos Golf Course Enhancements

Our City Forest Temporary Storage

16,000

226,000

136,000

56,000

500,000

31,000

1,000

17,000

553,000

91,000

3,000

65,000

46,000

68,000

9,000



2009-2010 APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE

EXHIBIT A

AMENDMENTS TO ORD.

SECTION ITEM CURRENT -
NO NO APPROPRIATION 2567 5
12.12 Construction and Conveyance Tax Fund: City-wide Parks Purposes

Each of the following sums of money is hereby appropriated from the Construction Tax and Property Conveyance Tax Fund for parks and

Ending Fund Balance

To the Office of Economic Development for:
Parks City-Wide Public Art

To the Parks, Recreation and Neighborhood Services

Department for:
Alum Rock Park Penitencia Creek Entrance

Ball Field Renovations

Christmas in the Park Exhibits

Creek/Undeveloped Acreage Cleanup and Repair

Family Camp Infrastructure Renovation

Family Camp Lease

Guadalupe River Park Contracts | and Il Redesign - City Portion

Parks and Recreation Bond Projects

Preliminary Engineering/Trail Projects

Project Management

Property Services/City-wide Projects

San Jose Conservation Corps: City-wide Parks

Volunteer Project Support

Weed Abatement: Coyote Creek

867,845

42,000
42,000

65,000

25,000

20,000

73,000

40,000

48,000

15,000

103,000

400,000

50,000

30,000

40,000

10,000




EXHIBIT A
AMENDMENTS TO ORD.

2009-2010 APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE

SECTION ITEM CURRENT

NO NO APPROPRIATION 2 8 6 ? 5 |

12.12 Construction and Conveyance Tax Fund: City-wide Parks Purposes

Each of the following sums of money is hereby appropriated from the Construction Tax and Property Conveyance Tax Fund for parks and

Alum Rock Park Log Cabin

70,000
Minor Building Renovations
50,000
Reserve: Los Paseos Skate Park Master Plan
50,000
Family Camp Master Plan
200,000
Japanese Friendship Garden Koi Fish Filtration System
275,000
8,350,000

12.12 Construction and Conveyance Tax Fund: City-wide Parks Purpo: 9,259,845




